
Official Box Score - Final

Campbell at Towson

3/22/2026 at Schuerholz Park (Towson, MD)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Campbell 0 4 4 3 0 0 0 1 0

12

12 1 6

Towson 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

8

10 4 7

Win: Beau Brailey (3-0) Loss: Liam Diehl (0-4) Save: None.

Campbell 12 (14-9; 8-1CAA )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

0  Joe Simpson

LF

5 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1

6  Carlos Lugo

RF

4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Lukas Schramm (RF) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Logan Chapman

SS

3 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0

25 Joey Morton

1B

3 0 0 0 1 2 9 0 0 1

9  Andy Schuldt (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

3  Jonah Oster

3B

5 2 4 2 0 0 1 1 1 2

19 Logen Sutton (3B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

11 Mike Murphy

CF

3 3 1 2 2 1 5 0 0 2

44 Jett Music

DH

5 2 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 0

13 Jackson Thompson

C

3 2 2 0 2 0 5 1 0 0

28 Aaron Smigelski (1B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Elijah Clayton

2B

5 1 1 0 0 3 2 2 0 0

16 Mason Smith

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 Beau Brailey (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

49 Cooper Clark (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

39 Braxton Shaffer (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 12 12 9 5 12 27 11 1 6

BATTING

2B: Oster [6] (off Whiteman). 3B: Oster [1] (off Jeske).

HR: Oster [5] (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Diehl); Murphy [1] (4th, 2 out, RBI off Whiteman);

Music 2 [3] (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Diehl) (4th, 2 out, RBI off Whiteman)

TB: Oster 10; Murphy 4; Music 8. 2-Out RBI: Oster; Murphy. SH: Chapman 2. HBP:

Lugo [1]; Morton [5]. KL: Simpson; Chapman; Murphy; Clayton.

Team RISP: 2-12.

BASERUNNING

SB: Simpson 2 [21] (p Diehl/c Heckelman) (p Diehl/c Heckelman) (p Jeske/c

Heckelman); Murphy [7] (p Diehl/c Heckelman) (p Diehl/c Heckelman) (p Jeske/c

Heckelman); Thompson [1] (p Diehl/c Heckelman) (p Diehl/c Heckelman) (p

Jeske/c Heckelman); Clayton [13] (p Diehl/c Heckelman) (p Diehl/c Heckelman) (p

Jeske/c Heckelman). CS: Morton [0] (p Whiteman/c Heckelman).

Towson 8 (7-13; 0-9CAA )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

26 Nick LoBello

CF

3 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 4

30 Nich Francuzenko (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Brian Heckelman

C

4 1 1 0 0 1 10 1 3 0

9  Coy Allman (C) 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

7  Keldrin Rodriguez

DH

5 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0

3  Frank Adamski Jr.

SS

5 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

28 Max D'Alessandro

LF

4 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1

11 Josh Janove

1B

5 0 1 1 0 2 6 0 0 2

8  Ethan Brand

3B

4 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0

1  Cole Stefano

RF

2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

38 Ben Nugent (RF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  AJ Kolb

2B

3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

13 Yariel Rodriguez (2B) 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

23 Liam Diehl

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

15 Jacob Whiteman (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Ryder Jeske (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 8 10 6 2 7 27 6 4 7

BATTING

2B: D'Alessandro 2 [0] (off Smith) (off Brailey).

HR: Rodriguez [0] (1st, 0 out, RBI off Smith); Brand [0] (1st, 1 out, RBI off Smith)

TB: Rodriguez 4; D'Alessandro 4; Brand 4. 2-Out RBI: Jr.. HBP: Stefano [1];

Rodriguez [0].

Team RISP: 4-10.

FIELDING

PB: Heckelman.

CAMPBELL

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

16 Mason Smith 0.1 5 6 6 1 0 8 6 23 13

43 Beau Brailey (W) 2.2 3 0 0 0 1 11 11 36 26

49 Cooper Clark 5.1 1 2 2 0 4 19 18 68 46

39 Braxton Shaffer 0.2 1 0 0 1 2 4 3 16 8

Totals 9.0 10 8 8 2 7 42 38 143 93

WP: Smith [1]; Shaffer [1]. HB: Smith [2]; Clark [2].

GO-FO: Smith 1-0; Brailey 4-3; Clark 5-7; Shaffer 0-0.

TOWSON

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Liam Diehl (L) 2.2 6 8 5 3 5 19 14 80 46

15 Jacob Whiteman 3.1 4 3 3 1 2 14 13 58 35

12 Ryder Jeske 3.0 2 1 1 1 5 12 9 50 28

Totals 9.0 12 12 9 5 12 45 36 188 109

WP: Diehl [1]; Whiteman [0]. HB: Diehl [7]; Jeske [2].

GO-FO: Diehl 1-2; Whiteman 4-3; Jeske 2-1.

Umpires: HP: Mark Rowan; 1B: Tim Detweiler; 2B: ; 3B: Manny Salazar.

First Pitch: 1:00 PM. Duration:3:05.

Attendance: 226

Weather: 60F, mostly sunny



THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMPBELL 0 1 0 2

TOWSON 6 5 0 1

Play By Play (Full) - Final

Campbell at Towson

3/22/2026 at Schuerholz Park (Towson, MD)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Campbell 0 4 4 3 0 0 0 1 0

12

12 1 6

Towson 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

8

10 4 7

Campbell starters:

0/lf/Joe Simpson; 6/rf/Carlos Lugo; 15/ss/Logan Chapman; 25/1b/Joey Morton; 3/3b/Jonah Oster; 11/cf/Mike Murphy; 44/dh/Jett Music;

13/c/Jackson Thompson; 1/2b/Elijah Clayton; 16/p/Mason Smith;

Towson starters:

26/cf/Nick LoBello; 17/c/Brian Heckelman; 7/dh/Keldrin Rodriguez; 3/ss/Frank Adamski Jr.; 28/lf/Max D'Alessandro; 11/1b/Josh Janove;

8/3b/Ethan Brand; 1/rf/Cole Stefano; 5/2b/AJ Kolb; 23/p/Liam Diehl;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - CAMPBELL batting

Joe Simpson singled to right field (2-2 KKBFBF).

Carlos Lugo popped up to 3b (1-1 KB).

Joe Simpson stole second.

Logan Chapman struck out looking (3-2 BSBBFK).

Joey Morton hit by pitch (2-1 KBH).

Joey Morton advanced to second on a wild pitch; Joe Simpson advanced to third.

Jonah Oster flied out to cf (2-2 KBFBF).

Bottom of 1st - TOWSON batting

Nick LoBello walked (3-2 KBBFFBB).

Brian Heckelman singled to right field (0-1 K); Nick LoBello advanced to third.

Keldrin Rodriguez homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Brian Heckelman scored; Nick LoBello scored.

Frank Adamski Jr. singled, bunt (0-0).

Max D'Alessandro doubled to left field (0-0); Frank Adamski Jr. advanced to third.

Josh Janove grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BK); Max D'Alessandro advanced to third; Frank Adamski Jr.

scored.

Max D'Alessandro scored on a wild pitch.

Ethan Brand homered to left field, RBI (3-1 BBFB).

Cole Stefano hit by pitch (1-1 FH).

Beau Brailey to p for Mason Smith.

AJ Kolb reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-2 BBBKF); Cole Stefano out at second ss to 2b.

Nick LoBello grounded out to ss (0-0).



THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMPBELL 4 4 0 1

TOWSON 0 0 0 0

2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - CAMPBELL batting

Mike Murphy walked (3-2 BKFBBB).

Jett Music homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Mike Murphy scored.

Jackson Thompson singled through the right side (1-1 BK).

Elijah Clayton singled through the right side (3-2 BBBKS); Jackson Thompson advanced to second.

Joe Simpson struck out looking (1-2 SFBK).

Carlos Lugo singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Elijah Clayton advanced to third; Jackson Thompson scored.

Logan Chapman grounded out to p, bunt, SAC, RBI (1-1 BF); Carlos Lugo advanced to second; Elijah Clayton

scored.

Joey Morton struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS).

Bottom of 2nd - TOWSON batting

Brian Heckelman struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Keldrin Rodriguez grounded out to 2b (3-2 FFBBBF).

Frank Adamski Jr. flied out to cf (1-0 B).

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - CAMPBELL batting

Jonah Oster homered to right field, RBI (0-1 K).

Mike Murphy walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Jett Music struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS).

Mike Murphy stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c.

Jackson Thompson walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Elijah Clayton struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS); Jackson Thompson stole second, advanced to third; Mike

Murphy scored on a throwing error by c, unearned.

Joe Simpson reached first on a throwing error by 2b (0-2 KS); Jackson Thompson scored, unearned.

Jacob Whiteman to p for Liam Diehl.

Joe Simpson stole second, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned.

Carlos Lugo flied out to rf (2-1 BBF).

Bottom of 3rd - TOWSON batting

Max D'Alessandro doubled to left field (0-1 K).

Josh Janove singled to center field (2-2 BKFFBFF); Max D'Alessandro advanced to third.

Ethan Brand reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-1 K); Josh Janove advanced to second; Max D'Alessandro out

at home p to c to 3b.

Cole Stefano flied out to lf to left center (1-0 B).

AJ Kolb singled, bunt (0-0); Ethan Brand advanced to second; Josh Janove advanced to third.

Nick LoBello fouled out to 1b (0-1 K).



THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMPBELL 4 1 4 0

TOWSON 0 3 0 3

THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMPBELL 3 3 0 0

TOWSON 0 0 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMPBELL 0 0 0 0

TOWSON 0 0 0 0

4th Inning

Top of 4th - CAMPBELL batting

Logan Chapman flied out to cf to right center (0-1 K).

Joey Morton struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Jonah Oster singled up the middle (1-0 B).

Mike Murphy homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 SBFBF); Jonah Oster scored.

Jett Music homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B).

Jackson Thompson grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 SBSFBFB).

Bottom of 4th - TOWSON batting

Cooper Clark to p for Beau Brailey.

Brian Heckelman grounded out to p (1-0 B).

Keldrin Rodriguez flied out to cf (0-1 F).

Frank Adamski Jr. grounded out to p (0-1 K).

5th Inning

Top of 5th - CAMPBELL batting

Elijah Clayton struck out looking (3-2 SSBBBK).

Joe Simpson grounded out to 3b (0-1 F).

Carlos Lugo flied out to cf (1-1 FB).

Bottom of 5th - TOWSON batting

Max D'Alessandro struck out swinging (2-2 BFSFBS).

Josh Janove struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBFFS).

Ethan Brand flied out to cf (1-1 FB).

6th Inning

Top of 6th - CAMPBELL batting

Logan Chapman grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).

Joey Morton walked (3-2 BBSFBFFB).

Joey Morton out at second c to 2b, caught stealing.



THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMPBELL 0 1 0 1

TOWSON 0 0 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMPBELL 0 0 0 1

TOWSON 0 0 1 1

Jonah Oster doubled to right center (1-1 BF).

Jonah Oster advanced to third on a wild pitch.

Mike Murphy grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBSFB).

Bottom of 6th - TOWSON batting

Cole Stefano struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

AJ Kolb grounded out to 3b (0-1 K).

Nick LoBello struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBFFBFFS).

7th Inning

Top of 7th - CAMPBELL batting

Yariel Rodriguez to 2b for AJ Kolb.

Ryder Jeske to p for Jacob Whiteman.

Jett Music struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS).

Jackson Thompson walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Elijah Clayton reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-2 KBS); Jackson Thompson out at second 2b to

ss.

Elijah Clayton stole second.

Joe Simpson struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFFS).

Bottom of 7th - TOWSON batting

Brian Heckelman flied out to cf to left center (0-1 K).

Keldrin Rodriguez grounded out to ss (1-0 B).

Frank Adamski Jr. reached first on a fielding error by 3b (2-0 BB).

Max D'Alessandro lined out to 2b (0-0).

8th Inning

Top of 8th - CAMPBELL batting

Carlos Lugo hit by pitch (2-0 BH).

Lukas Schramm pinch ran for Carlos Lugo.

Logan Chapman grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Lukas Schramm advanced to second.

Joey Morton flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Lukas Schramm advanced to third on a passed ball.

Jonah Oster tripled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Lukas Schramm scored.

Logen Sutton pinch ran for Jonah Oster.



THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMPBELL 1 1 0 1

TOWSON 0 0 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

CAMPBELL 0 1 0 0

TOWSON 2 2 0 2

Mike Murphy struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK).

Bottom of 8th - TOWSON batting

Lukas Schramm to rf.

Logen Sutton to 3b.

Josh Janove grounded out to 3b (0-1 K).

Ethan Brand flied out to cf (1-1 KB).

Ben Nugent pinch hit for Cole Stefano.

Ben Nugent fouled out to 3b (1-0 B).

9th Inning

Top of 9th - CAMPBELL batting

Coy Allman to c for Brian Heckelman.

Ben Nugent to rf.

Jett Music struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBS).

Jackson Thompson singled up the middle (2-2 BKFB).

Aaron Smigelski pinch ran for Jackson Thompson.

Elijah Clayton struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS); Aaron Smigelski out at second 2b unassisted, interference.

Bottom of 9th - TOWSON batting

Andy Schuldt to c for Joey Morton.

Aaron Smigelski to 1b.

Yariel Rodriguez hit by pitch (2-2 BSSH).

Nich Francuzenko pinch hit for Nick LoBello.

Nich Francuzenko flied out to lf to left center (1-2 BFK).

Coy Allman singled through the right side (3-2 BBBKF); Yariel Rodriguez advanced to third.

Braxton Shaffer to p for Cooper Clark.

Keldrin Rodriguez struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Frank Adamski Jr. singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Coy Allman advanced to third; Yariel Rodriguez scored.

Max D'Alessandro walked (3-1 KBBBB); Frank Adamski Jr. advanced to second.

Max D'Alessandro advanced to second; Frank Adamski Jr. advanced to third; Coy Allman scored on a wild

pitch.

Josh Janove struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).



Scoring Innings - Final

Campbell at Towson

3/22/2026 at Schuerholz Park (Towson, MD)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Campbell 0 4 4 3 0 0 0 1 0

12

12 1 6

Towson 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

8

10 4 7

Campbell starters:

0/lf/Joe Simpson; 6/rf/Carlos Lugo; 15/ss/Logan Chapman; 25/1b/Joey Morton; 3/3b/Jonah Oster; 11/cf/Mike Murphy; 44/dh/Jett Music;

13/c/Jackson Thompson; 1/2b/Elijah Clayton; 16/p/Mason Smith;

Towson starters:

26/cf/Nick LoBello; 17/c/Brian Heckelman; 7/dh/Keldrin Rodriguez; 3/ss/Frank Adamski Jr.; 28/lf/Max D'Alessandro; 11/1b/Josh Janove;

8/3b/Ethan Brand; 1/rf/Cole Stefano; 5/2b/AJ Kolb; 23/p/Liam Diehl;

Bottom of 1st - TOWSON batting

Nick LoBello walked (3-2 KBBFFBB).

Brian Heckelman singled to right field (0-1 K); Nick LoBello advanced to third.

Keldrin Rodriguez homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Brian Heckelman scored; Nick LoBello scored.

Frank Adamski Jr. singled, bunt (0-0).

Max D'Alessandro doubled to left field (0-0); Frank Adamski Jr. advanced to third.

Josh Janove grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BK); Max D'Alessandro advanced to third; Frank Adamski Jr. scored.

Max D'Alessandro scored on a wild pitch.

Ethan Brand homered to left field, RBI (3-1 BBFB).

Cole Stefano hit by pitch (1-1 FH).

Beau Brailey to p for Mason Smith.

AJ Kolb reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-2 BBBKF); Cole Stefano out at second ss to 2b.

Nick LoBello grounded out to ss (0-0).

6 R, 5 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - CAMPBELL batting

Mike Murphy walked (3-2 BKFBBB).

Jett Music homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Mike Murphy scored.

Jackson Thompson singled through the right side (1-1 BK).

Elijah Clayton singled through the right side (3-2 BBBKS); Jackson Thompson advanced to second.

Joe Simpson struck out looking (1-2 SFBK).

Carlos Lugo singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Elijah Clayton advanced to third; Jackson Thompson scored.

Logan Chapman grounded out to p, bunt, SAC, RBI (1-1 BF); Carlos Lugo advanced to second; Elijah Clayton scored.

Joey Morton struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - CAMPBELL batting

Jonah Oster homered to right field, RBI (0-1 K).

Mike Murphy walked (3-1 KBBBB).



Jett Music struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS).

Mike Murphy stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c.

Jackson Thompson walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Elijah Clayton struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS); Jackson Thompson stole second, advanced to third; Mike Murphy scored on a throwing

error by c, unearned.

Joe Simpson reached first on a throwing error by 2b (0-2 KS); Jackson Thompson scored, unearned.

Jacob Whiteman to p for Liam Diehl.

Joe Simpson stole second, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned.

Carlos Lugo flied out to rf (2-1 BBF).

4 R, 1 H, 4 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 4th - CAMPBELL batting

Logan Chapman flied out to cf to right center (0-1 K).

Joey Morton struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Jonah Oster singled up the middle (1-0 B).

Mike Murphy homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 SBFBF); Jonah Oster scored.

Jett Music homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B).

Jackson Thompson grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 SBSFBFB).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 8th - CAMPBELL batting

Carlos Lugo hit by pitch (2-0 BH).

Lukas Schramm pinch ran for Carlos Lugo.

Logan Chapman grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Lukas Schramm advanced to second.

Joey Morton flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Lukas Schramm advanced to third on a passed ball.

Jonah Oster tripled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Lukas Schramm scored.

Logen Sutton pinch ran for Jonah Oster.

Mike Murphy struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - TOWSON batting

Andy Schuldt to c for Joey Morton.

Aaron Smigelski to 1b.

Yariel Rodriguez hit by pitch (2-2 BSSH).

Nich Francuzenko pinch hit for Nick LoBello.

Nich Francuzenko flied out to lf to left center (1-2 BFK).

Coy Allman singled through the right side (3-2 BBBKF); Yariel Rodriguez advanced to third.

Braxton Shaffer to p for Cooper Clark.

Keldrin Rodriguez struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Frank Adamski Jr. singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Coy Allman advanced to third; Yariel Rodriguez scored.

Max D'Alessandro walked (3-1 KBBBB); Frank Adamski Jr. advanced to second.

Max D'Alessandro advanced to second; Frank Adamski Jr. advanced to third; Coy Allman scored on a wild pitch.

Josh Janove struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).



2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Campbell at Towson

3/22/2026 at Schuerholz Park (Towson, MD)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Campbell 0 4 4 3 0 0 0 1 0

12

12 1 6

Towson 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

8

10 4 7

CAMPBELL SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #0 Joe Simpson lf 5 1 1 0

2 #22 Lukas Schramm

#6 Carlos Lugo

rf 0

4

1

0

0

1

0

1

3 #15 Logan Chapman ss 3 0 0 1

4 #9 Andy Schuldt

#25 Joey Morton

c 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #19 Logen Sutton

#3 Jonah Oster

3b 0

5

0

2

0

4

0

2

6 #11 Mike Murphy cf 3 3 1 2

7 #44 Jett Music dh 5 2 2 3

8 #28 Aaron Smigelski

#13 Jackson Thompson

1b 0

3

0

2

0

2

0

0

9 #1 Elijah Clayton 2b 5 1 1 0

Totals 36 12 12 9

Runs 0 4 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 12

Hits 1 4 1 3 0 1 0 1 1 12

Errors 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

LOB 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 6

CAMPBELL

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

16 Mason Smith 0.1 5 6 6 1 0 8 6 23 13

43 Beau Brailey (W) 2.2 3 0 0 0 1 11 11 36 26

49 Cooper Clark 5.1 1 2 2 0 4 19 18 68 46

39 Braxton Shaffer 0.2 1 0 0 1 2 4 3 16 8

Totals 9.0 10 8 8 2 7 42 38 143 93

WP: Smith [1]; Shaffer [1]. HB: Smith [2]; Clark [2].

GO-FO: Smith 1-0; Brailey 4-3; Clark 5-7; Shaffer 0-0.
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Campbell at Towson

3/22/2026 at Schuerholz Park (Towson, MD)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Campbell 0 4 4 3 0 0 0 1 0

12

12 1 6

Towson 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

8

10 4 7

TOWSON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #26 Nick LoBello

#30 Nich Francuzenko

ph 3

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

2 #9 Coy Allman

#17 Brian Heckelman

c 1

4

1

1

1

1

0

0

3 #7 Keldrin Rodriguez dh 5 1 1 3

4 #3 Frank Adamski Jr. ss 5 1 2 1

5 #28 Max D'Alessandro lf 4 1 2 0

6 #11 Josh Janove 1b 5 0 1 1

7 #8 Ethan Brand 3b 4 1 1 1

8 #38 Ben Nugent

#1 Cole Stefano

rf 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #13 Yariel Rodriguez

#5 AJ Kolb

2b 0

3

1

0

0

1

0

0

Totals 38 8 10 6

Runs 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8

Hits 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 10

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

LOB 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 7

TOWSON

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Liam Diehl (L) 2.2 6 8 5 3 5 19 14 80 46

15 Jacob Whiteman 3.1 4 3 3 1 2 14 13 58 35

12 Ryder Jeske 3.0 2 1 1 1 5 12 9 50 28

Totals 9.0 12 12 9 5 12 45 36 188 109

WP: Diehl [1]; Whiteman [0]. HB: Diehl [7]; Jeske [2].

GO-FO: Diehl 1-2; Whiteman 4-3; Jeske 2-1.
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